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SAUDI ARABIA

Dakar Classic 2023

PROVISIONAL Overall Classification After STAGE 12

# Crew Car Gr Pos Stage 1-11 NT 12.1 NT 12.2 RT 12.1 RT122 TC SC CP DT Pen Stage 12 Jok. Total prey. st
778 MORERA/RUBA TOYOTA HDJ80 H1 1 365 15 0 4 12 0 0 0 0 O 31 6 390

704 SANTAOLALLA/SOL | JUANOLA TOYOTA HDJ80 H1 2 452 10 0 10 21 0 0 0 0 0 41 7 486 +96 +96
776 BEDESCHI/BOTTALLO TOYOTABJ 71 H1 3 529 25 0 5 22 0 0 0 0 0 52 10 571 +85  +181
790 GAROSCI/BRIANI NISSAN TERRANO 2 H1 720 15 0 13 34 0 0 0 0 0 62 13 769 +198 +379
700 MOGNO / DRULHON TOYOTA HDJ8O H2 1 826 10 0 8 17 0 0 0 0 0 35 3 858 +89  +468
728 VAN ROMPUY / GORIS TOYOTA LAND CRUISER HDJ80  H1 832 30 0 12 21 0 0 0 0 0 63 11 884 426 +494
793 QVICK/LURQUIN TOYOTA LAND CRUISER HDJ80  H1 884 30 0 35 43 0 0 0 0 0 108 0 992  +108  +602
707 TEXIER/ATHIMON PORSCHE MARTINY H2 2 1047 40 0 6 13 0 0 0 10 0 69 6 1110 +118  +720
716 DECLERCQ/DEMEESTER BOMBARDIER ILTIS H1 1176 35 0 12 39 0 0 0 0 0 86 13 1249 +139  +859
701 GALPIN/ GALPIN PROTRUCK TEAM FJ H3 1 1365 45 0 14 19 0 0 0 10 0 88 11 1442 +193  +1052
714 ZOLLIKER / LANSING TOYOTA HDJ8O H1 1546 40 0 20 27 0 0 0 0 0 87 8 1625 +183  +1235
788 RICCIARI/ MOROSI MITSUBISHI PAJERO V20 H2 3 1825 40 0 7 21 0 0 0 10 0 78 7 1896  +271  +1506
733 ULRICH/ SCHWARZBACHER MITSUBISHI PAJERO 3000 L141G  H2 1947 15 0 22 68 0 0 0 0 O 105 30 2022  +126  +1632
712 DELESPEAUX/VERDAGUER VOLKSWAGEN COCCINELLE H2 1997 25 0 9 15 0 0 0 10 0 59 4 2052 +30  +1662
757 MOINE / JADOT NISSAN DESSOUDE PATROL Y60 H2 2002 25 0 35 18 0 0 0 0 78 22 2058 +6  +1668
907 GONZALEZ COROMINAS / MUNOZ CAMARA / TORAL MERCEDES 16-38 H1T 1 2320 30 0 18 17 0 0 0 0 65 3 2382  +324  +1992
720 BRABECK-LETMATHE / GAYTE MITSUBISHI PAJERO H2 2331 20 0 16 37 0 0 0 0 73 12 2392 +10  +2002
744 CUPERS/CUPERS TOYOTA HDJ80 128 H1 2520 20 0 14 20 0 0 0 0 0 54 6 2568 +176  +2178
724 VIDANYA /| FERNANDEZ GARCIA MITSUBISHI L200 H3 2 2681 65 0 12 97 0 0 0 10 0 184 23 2842 +274  +2452
722 CASELLA / BUONAMANO NISSAN PATHFINDER H2 3034 40 0 5 12 0 0 0 0 0 57 5 3086 4244 +2696
916 DONATIU / FORTES / VILATARSANA MARTINEZ MAN F90 HAT 2 3187 20 0 6 11 0 0 0 0 0 37 A4 3220  +134  +2830
719 BRABECK-LETMATHE / BERSEY MITSUBISHI PAJERO H2 3224 30 0 19 45 0 0 0 0 0 94 23 3205 +75  +2905
736 LEBRUN/ROSSAT TOYOTA HDJ80 H2 3135 165 0 6 14 0 0 0 0 0 185 6 3314 +19  +2924
773 DUARTE RODRIGUEZ / BARBERO GARCIA NISSAN PATROL 260 H1 3224 40 0 146 68 0 0 0 0 o0 254 68 3410 +96  +3020
740 SIREYJOL / FRESARD TOYOTA LAND CRUISER H2 3395 25 0 23 25 0 0 0 0 O 73 10 3458 +48  +3068
754 BENAVENTE / BENAVENTE DEL RIO NISSAN TERRANO H1 3851 80 0 30 48 0 0 0 0 o0 158 30 3979  +521  +3589
752 ALBERO PUIG / LEDESMA GOMEZ TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 90 H2 4305 45 0 22 147 0 0 0 10 0 224 35 4494  +515  +4104
732 DOBY /TERRIER TOYOTA HDJ80 12S H1 4523 35 0 22 64 0 0 0 0 0 121 8 4636  +l42  +4246
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51
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55
56

729
742
806
767
768
739
789
759
760
900
738
755
766
711
751
758
791
718
796
748
730
750
756
761
743
717
795
709

2
W
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Crew

CAVAGNA / PELIZZOLA
MORO / MANONI
SCHEY / SCHEY
DUTSCHLER / SPRIANO
POZZI /| DENT
WISSMANNS / DEYGAS
RAMIREZ / RAMIREZ
ALTENA / VEENSTRA

DE JONG / SVEN
KAZARKA / KALINA / ZACHAR
BARLERIN / BARLERIN SIMONOT
ONDREJ/ ZUBOR
BIZZOZERO / D'AGOSTINO
JACQUOT / BACHELIER
RANCHIN / ROBERT

BOLK / VAN WORT
PERRIER / BOUVET

ABRIAL / VIGUIER
CAVOZZA | FURLOTT
PEDRALS MAROT / ROSA | VINAS
BERTELOOT / BERTELOOT
CLERICI/ COLOMBO
ROUCKOVA / KOPRIVA
BERSIS / KOUTSOUMBOS
DELENCRE / VANDORMAEL
ABRIAL / BELTRAMI

MARTI PIERRE / RIBAS
KLYMCIW / CONGER
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SAUDI ARABIA

Dakar Classic 2023

PROVISIONAL Overall Classification After STAGE 12

Car Gr
NISSAN PATROL GR Y61 H2
MITSUBISHI PAJERO EVOLUTION H2
NISSAN TERRANO H1
NISSAN TERRANO 2 H2
MERCEDES GE 280 H2
TOYOTA LAND CRUISER H2
TOYOTA YJ H2
VOLKSWAGEN TARO HO
MITSUBISHI PAJERO H2
TATRA PUMA T815 H1T
BUGGY STRAKIT H1
TOYOTA LAND CRUISER H1
RANGE-ROVER LHAB V2 H2
PORSCHE ROTHMANS H2
PEUGEOT P4 H1
MITSUBISHI PAJERO EVOLUTION H3
MITSUBISHI PAJERO RALLIART H3
CITROEN VISA HO
NISSAN TERRANO 1 H1
NISSAN PATROL K260 H1
TOYOTA HDJ80 12 S H1
NISSAN TERRANO 1 H1
SUZUKI SAMURAI HO
MITSUBISHI PAJERO EVOLUTION H2
LAND-ROVER RANGE P38 V8 4.6L H3
CITROEN VISA HO
TOYOTA KZJ95 H2
SKODA LR 130 H1
AQUAFINA BFGoodrich
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Pos Stage 1-11 NT 12.1 NT 12.2 RT 12.1 RT 12.2

5207 25 0

5344 40 0

5428 35 0

5325 45 0

1466 55 0

6884 40 0

2362 50 B

1 9755 265 0
10631 55 0

3 10585 130 30
11227 30 0

12864 45 0

11073 40 0

17313 40 0

10117 350 350

3 19034 60 0
22974 260 0

2 24329 250 0
27439 50 0

29181 10 0
29208 30 0

31472 5 0

3 32516 90 0
22882 350 350

33161 260 0
35944 95 0
40010 45 0
43206 30 0
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38
43
27
371
3121
50
2536
78
43
146
24
16
1964
544
4500
774
540
20
37
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10
43
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677
20
416
19

YT I (1J] francestvsport | 3&

—
O O O O O OO oo oo o o o 0O

[y
N
o
o

O O O O ©O O o o

1500

o O o

0
(@}

O O O O O O 0O O O 0O 0O 0O O 0O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

(@]
o

O O O O O O O O O O 0O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

EB3LLION’

TIMmasECES

DT Pen Stage 12
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85
117
74
460
5477
120
5801
456
137
373
121
98
3246
619
10400
2212
847
282
138
25
62
22
169
10710
2954
130
662
69

Jok.

14

83
400
11
400
39
10
28
25
14
341

311
137
11
20

14

400

69

Total

5283

5447

5497

5702

6543

6993

7763
10172
10758
10930
11323
12948
13978
17927
20517
20935
23684
24600
27557
29201
29265
31487
32671
33592
35715
36069
40603
43269

Prev.
+647

+164
+50
+205
+841
+450
+770
+2409
+586
+172
+393
+1625
+1030
+3949
+2590
+418
+2749
+916
+2957
+1644
+64
+2222
+1184
+921
+2123
+354
+4534

+2666

1st
+4893
+5057
+5107
+5312
+6153
+6603
+7373
+9782
+10368
+10540
+10933
+12558
+13588
+17537
+20127
+20545
+23294
+24210
+27167
+28811
+28875
+31097
+32281
+33202
+35325
+35679
+40213

+42879
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57
58
59
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61
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71
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81
82

909
910
727
749
792
731
775
763
906
805
764
710
901
914

804
801
905
784
913
915
912
725
703
782
721
726
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Crew

GIANNECCHINI / MACRINI / PROIETTI
CARNET / GRILLI / GUILLORY
TOURNEUR / LAMBERT

VAVRA / VALA

PIOLINI / MAJNO

MAHUL / GAILLAC

FLUXA DOMENE / GIRALT VALERO
FRANCESCO / ALESSANDRO

URBANO SANCHO / ALMANSA / CASABONA VILASECA
NICOLAS GONZALEZ / ROIGE BRAGULAT
LEVA / GIUGNI

VERDAGUER / XERCAVINS

VAN KASTEREN / KEIJSERS / HEEZEN

DEL POZO MARTINEZ / CASTILLO FERNANDEZ / CASTRO
RODRIGUEZ

MALSERGENT / MALSERGENT

KURZEN / FATIO

RIVIERE / RIVIERE

KLOOSTERMAN / LICHTENBERG
GIUSEPPE FRANCESCO / CADEI / DEL GAUDIO
GINESTA / DEVIC

STEFANO / MARCO / NICOLO MARIA
KAMP / KAMP-NOORDSIJ

REVUELTA / MONTAMARTA

NAVARRETE PERDICES / MORA REINOSA
CARCHERI / GIOVANNI FRANCESCO
D'INDY / BOURGOIS

SAUDI ARABIA

Dakar Classic 2023

PROVISIONAL Overall

Car

Classification After STAGE 12

Gr Pos Stage 1-11 NT 12.1 NT 12.2 RT 12.1 RT 12.2

IVECO EUROCARGO HOT 1 43597 50 0 38 35
MERCEDES 4 X4 HOT 2 46968 35 0 16 31
MITSUBISHI PAJERO RALLIART T2 H3 48747 270 0 50 266
NISSAN PATROL GR Y60 H2 50757 30 0 105 1351
NISSAN TERRANO H2 51463 45 0 248 1350
PEUGEOT P4 V6 PTS H1 56531 35 0 27 75
TOYOTA LAND CRUISERKZJ 95  H2 56795 70 0 9 32
FIAT PANDA 4X4 HO 47312 350 350 4000 4500
PEGASO 7222 HOT 3 48274 350 350 4000 4500
TOYOTA KZJ90 H2 60919 50 0 501 1058
FIAT PANDA 4X4 HO 51898 350 350 4000 4500
VOLKSWAGEN TRANSPORTER T3 H2 68042 85 0 2867 2221
DAF DOUBLE HEAD H1T 79678 190 0 1449 302
PEGASO 2223 H1T 81177 90 0 943 1013
TOYOTABJ 73 H1 80604 350 350 4000 4500
MITSUBISHI PAJERO 2 HO 90747 250 0 47 43
ALM ACMAT TPK HOT 87205 55 0 2328 1937
MITSUBISHI PAJERO H1 95534 75 0 1221 1323
IVECO MAGIRUS 150-16 ANW HOT 104486 90 0 2307 2404
RENAULT KERAX H1T 106361 350 350 4000 4500
IVECO ACM 80-17 HOT 114457 75 0 2378 1558
CITROEN CX HO 115781 350 350 4000 4500
TOYOTA LAND CRUISER H1 120783 350 350 4000 4500
FIAT PANDA L 4X4 HO 133890 350 350 4000 4500
ISUZU VEHICROSS H2 135711 350 350 4000 4500
PEUGEOT 504 COUPE V6 H2 169422 350 350 4000 4500
AQUAFINA. BFGoodrich < HONDA
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123
82
596
1496
1643
137
121
10700
10400
1619
10700
5183
1941
2046

10400
340
4320
2619
4801
10700
4011
10700
10700
10700
10710
10410

Jok.

195

400
270
168

400
218
400

400
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Total

43705
47042
49280
52176
52836
56652
56908
58012
58674
62343
62598
72825
81349
83055

91004
91078
91125
97935
108887
117061
118068
126481
131483
144590
146421
179832

Prev.
+436

+3337
+2238
+2896
+660
+3816
+256
+1104
+662
+3669
+255
+10227
+8524

+1706

+7949
+74
+47
+6810
+10952
+8174
+1007
+8413
+5002
+13107
+1831

+33411

1st

+43315

+46652

+48890

+51786

+52446

+56262

+56518

+57622

+58284

+61953

+62208

+72435

+80959

+82665

+90614

+90688

+90735

+97545

+108497

+116671

+117678

+126091

+131093

+144200

+146031

+179442
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